South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:52:36 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0970 (Rat #0459, Act #0415 of 1986) General Bill, By J.A. Martin

A Bill to amend Section 39-57-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the definition of "business opportunity”,
so as to provide that it includes only beginning business when the purchaser of goods or services pays the seller a fee in
excess of five hundred dollars and to exclude sales and leases where the seller has a net worth on a consolidated basis of not
less than ten million dollars and the not for profit sales demonstration equipment, materials, and samples.-amended title

02/06/86
02/06/86
03/04/86
03/25/86
03/25/86
03/25/86
04/01/86
04/02/86
04/02/86
04/23/86
04/29/86
04/29/86
04/30/86
04/30/86
05/06/86
05/07/86
05/13/86
05/13/86
05/13/86
05/20/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-499

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-499

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-809

Amended SJ-1178

Read second time SJ-1178

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1178

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1369

Introduced and read first time HJ-2123

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2123
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2524
Amended HJ-2652

Read second time HJ-2653

Read third time HJ-2716

Returned HJ-2716

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2442

Ratified R 459

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/86

Act No. 415

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



