

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### S\*0970 (Rat #0459, Act #0415 of 1986) General Bill, By J.A. Martin

A Bill to amend Section 39-57-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the definition of "business opportunity", so as to provide that it includes only beginning business when the purchaser of goods or services pays the seller a fee in excess of five hundred dollars and to exclude sales and leases where the seller has a net worth on a consolidated basis of not less than ten million dollars and the not for profit sales demonstration equipment, materials, and samples.-amended title

02/06/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-499
02/06/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-499
03/04/86	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-809
03/25/86	Senate	Amended SJ-1178
03/25/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-1178
03/25/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1178
04/01/86	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1369
04/02/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2123
04/02/86	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2123
04/23/86	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2524
04/29/86	House	Amended HJ-2652
04/29/86	House	Read second time HJ-2653
04/30/86	House	Read third time HJ-2716
04/30/86	House	Returned HJ-2716
05/06/86	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2442
05/07/86		Ratified R 459
05/13/86		Signed By Governor
05/13/86		Effective date 05/13/86
05/13/86		Act No. 415
05/20/86		Copies available